## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Sonta Fe, New Mexico

Form C-101 Revised (12/1/55)

M

N

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion

1-N.D. & B.K. Garber

begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the sender. Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission. If State Land submit 6 Copies Attach Form C- 128 in triplicate to first 3 copies of form 6-101 Farmington, New Mexico OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO Gentlemen: You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the Drilling of a well to be known as Pacific Northwest Fiveline Corp. Sen Juan 32-7 (Lease) \_\_\_\_\_, Well No. 13-16 1650 located oca feet from the South feet from the Diance Mess Verde Pool, San Juan (GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No. 2-178 and 2-509 If patented land the owner is..... D C R A We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: 1200 100 to 56701 E F G The status of plugging bond is..... K J I

CASING PROGRAM

formation at an approximate depth of.....

We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

P

O

Size of Hele	Size of Castng	Weight per Foot	New or Second Hand	Depth	Sucks Cement
15"	ALLED SOLVETA	SENCON DE	New	280	150 az 45 mal
9-7/140:00	7-8/8	26,40	lane	3559	150 av. 8% 50 mad
6-3/4" =	5-1/2	14.00	New	5670	200 sx. res.
	***				

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION frepese to drill to 250' and set 10-3/4", drill w/water and minimum man to 359° and set 5-1/2", drill w/water to 5670', set 5-1/2", Perf. and frac Cliff House and Menerjoe, and the Lockout separately, each w/40,000 gals water. W/2 see 16 320 scres dedicated this well. M.H. & M.H. Gerber have 50% interest and J. Glen Turner has 25%, and 11 Pase

NASH BANKE	Mr. Lieuw 121	100 C 70 A119	ALAST THE MATTER
Approved		MAY :	3 1990
Approved Except as fol	ows:		The second secon
		The second line is the second line of	127 OCHTAY
		and the second s	
		Service Committee	
	OIL CON	SERVATION (	COMMISSION
Rv .	1 11		educe l

PETROLEUM ENGINFER DICT NO 3

Sincerely yours,

Pacific Northwest Incline Corp. By Original signed by T. A. Dugan Position Matrict Engineer Send Communications regarding well to

Name Pacific Northwest Fineline Corp. Addres 4134 . Main. Parainston. N.S.

OIL CONSERVA	TION COMMIS	SSION F
No. Copies Rece	ived	
DISTR	BUTION	
	NO.	
Operator		
Santa Fe	·	And the second of the second
Proration Office		
State Land Office		<del></del>
U. S. G. S.		
Transporter		-
File		**********
		ļ

## **NEW MEXICO** OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-128

	_ <u>W</u>	ell Location and	or Gas Pr	oration b	Date Date	1 tord	
Operator PACIFI	C NORTHWEST PIPE	LINE CORPORATION	VLease	an Annua Ma		As AVA	
Well No. 13-16	Section	16 Town	ship 32	NORTH F	lange 7 WES	NMPM	
Located	990 Feet Fro	m the SOUTH	Line,]	L650 E	eet From	the WEST Line	,
· ·	SAN JUAN	_County, New M	Mexico. G	. L. Ele	vation <u>6453</u>	9 UNGRADED	
Name of Produc	ing Formation	eea Verde	Pool	Labor	Dedicated	Acreage 300	
	(Note: All dista	nces must be fr	om outer b	oundarie	s of Section)		
				} 			
•				i ,			
				i			
				į			
	1			1			
				l I	PLL.	i Ani	
	Lause / F-178	Leased 3-503		i I	/ KLLI	VENT	
				i ,	MAY	.roll	
				1	MAY 3	956	
			16		OIL CON.	COM /	
	d.S. Gerber		10	i	DIST		
	6			i			
	8. A. Ourber	J. Mon Turne		Ì			
***		<b>&amp;</b>		į			
NOTE		11. Pa <b>so</b>		ì			
This section of Corm is to be				İ			
sed for gas				!			
rells only		Prod Pol					
	1650	***		!			
* ***		The second of					
	18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	9		i			
V	e de la companya de l	9)		i			
<b>V</b>	SCALE: 1" = 1000'				<u> </u>		
1. Is this Well	a Dual Comp. ?		7 This is	to certi:	fy that the al	ove plat was	
				, ,	.*	f actual survey	8
2. If the answer	er to Question 1,	is yes, are ther		* .		pervision and	
	ally completed w	ells within the	1			correct to the	
dedicated ac	reage? Yes	No.	best of	my know	ledge and be	elief.	
Name Original s	signed by T. A. Duc	jan		-			
			Date St	urveyed 7	23 APRIL 19	56	
Position Pennsenting			Basis	ner V. d	Vice in the second	alman and I	
Address	oific Morthwest     M. Main, Farmi	Traffic cars	Registe	erea Pro urveyor	Janes P. Le	ngineer and/or	
***************************************	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		Lands	urveyor	N. Mex. Reg		

OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS	
No. Copies Rece	eived 6
DIST	RIBUTION
	NO. FURNISHED
Operator	/
Santa Fe	/
Proration Office	
State Land Office	
U. S. G. S.	1_2_
Trensporter	
File	